
2025 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-31   Conf: 16-14   Home: 18-15   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (493)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (3), Higgs (2), Amedee (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Hebert (2),
Markle (2), Stelly (2), Amedee (1), Ardoin (1), Cuff (1), Higgs (1), Mandino (1), Pourciau (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Torres (4), Pourciau (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Marcotte 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-137),
Torres (40-52), Morgan (11-14), Smith (8-8), Pourciau (7-7), Tollett (7-8), Hess (6-8), Taylor (6-6), McGehee (5-11), Marcotte (4-7),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Higgs, Conor .355 58-56 197 55 70 12 2 16 46 134 .680 28 18 50 0 .472 3 2 7-15 115 3 2 .983
12 Stelly, Caleb .302 57-56 202 40 61 10 2 8 33 99 .490 26 14 45 3 .414 2 2 11-15 43 2 0 1.000
8 Amedee, Lee .285 58-50 186 25 53 19 0 2 35 78 .419 23 13 31 4 .397 2 1 8-11 197 59 6 .977
22 Galt, Owen .277 48-41 148 23 41 4 1 0 16 47 .318 9 8 30 6 .349 1 3 5-8 46 87 16 .893
47 Torres, Jose .267 57-50 176 16 47 10 0 2 35 63 .358 14 5 36 2 .332 4 5 5-7 432 35 2 .996
9 Markle, Drew .248 44-39 133 26 33 4 1 2 19 45 .338 14 4 36 2 .336 1 7 11-13 59 72 8 .942
11 Wright, Brooks .215 45-32 130 18 28 4 1 0 18 34 .262 8 3 45 0 .273 2 5 11-12 74 2 3 .962
34 Yuhasz, Luke .320 38-32 128 25 41 11 2 6 26 74 .578 10 2 30 1 .376 1 0 3-3 194 16 3 .986
15 Pourciau, Clayton .300 14-8 20 4 6 2 0 0 0 8 .400 1 0 6 2 .333 0 0 0-1 32 5 0 1.000
1 Mandino, Maddox .250 41-32 124 25 31 2 2 1 8 40 .323 15 7 25 4 .363 0 2 17-18 66 3 2 .972
7 Hebert, Griffin .222 29-18 54 7 12 1 0 0 4 13 .241 8 1 22 0 .328 1 2 5-6 21 39 3 .952
14 Lucas, Blaine .222 10-4 18 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .389 3 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 17 3 0 1.000
16 Hepworth, Carson .213 32-17 75 15 16 2 0 2 11 24 .320 6 1 12 2 .277 1 2 1-2 55 2 1 .983
6 Collins, Mark .211 33-17 57 11 12 0 0 0 7 12 .211 4 1 14 1 .270 1 2 3-4 17 1 1 .947
5 Dobson, Trip .200 8-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 2 1 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 19 4 1 .958
21 Bellard, Kasen .188 19-8 32 5 6 1 0 1 3 10 .313 3 3 12 0 .308 1 1 3-4 4 3 1 .875
10 Cuff, Connor .170 37-28 100 10 17 4 1 1 11 26 .260 8 8 28 0 .282 1 0 8-8 32 47 8 .908
4 Ardoin, Sam .167 38-27 72 10 12 1 0 0 7 13 .181 13 4 24 0 .326 0 5 0-2 55 66 4 .968
13 Artigues, Casey .107 27-3 28 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .143 4 2 8 1 .257 1 3 0-1 1 2 1 .750
26 Smith, Parker .000 7-2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
Totals .262 58-58 1890 325 495 88 12 42 286 733 .388 202 95 462 28 .359 22 42 99-131 1508 513 79 .962
Opponents .271 58-58 1992 366 539 100 15 65 335 864 .434 252 88 460 22 .375 15 32 53-72 1495 587 70 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Ardoin, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tollett, JR 3.51 6-4 17 11 1 1-1 0 77.0 76 34 30 12 63 17 2 8 .252 5 9 1 1 4
18 Morgan, Chase 3.52 4-3 13 13 0 0-1 0 61.1 60 32 24 24 74 10 1 4 .254 4 3 0 3 4
19 Theut, Dylan 3.94 1-2 19 0 0 0-0 2 32.0 29 18 14 10 31 5 1 6 .234 3 6 0 0 2
32 Osteen, Matt 4.35 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 1 10.1 6 5 5 9 9 0 1 1 .171 0 4 0 1 1
1 Mandino, Maddox 4.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 3 3 6 7 1 0 0 .211 2 3 0 0 1
39 Herrmann, Andrew 4.99 3-5 18 12 1 0-0 2 70.1 84 52 39 27 53 12 3 11 .295 3 8 0 1 8
30 Taylor, Wilton 5.02 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 2 14.1 14 14 8 11 13 4 1 2 .246 2 5 0 0 0
40 Trimble, James 5.02 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 12 8 8 16 15 1 0 2 .231 0 2 0 0 0
25 Marcotte, Riley 5.23 0-0 21 2 0 0-1 1 32.2 35 25 19 14 20 9 1 0 .280 2 8 0 2 2
23 Hess, Tate 5.68 6-3 20 6 0 0-0 1 58.2 74 41 37 24 65 15 1 9 .292 1 4 1 1 1
27 Holzhammer, Matthew 6.50 2-4 21 3 0 0-1 4 36.0 29 28 26 27 42 3 1 6 .221 4 9 0 2 5
29 McGehee, Blake 7.36 3-5 18 6 0 0-0 0 44.0 60 42 36 21 31 11 2 5 .326 1 9 1 3 1
42 Rosario, Alex 8.31 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 5 4 2 5 2 0 1 .250 1 4 0 0 0
26 Smith, Parker 9.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 11 12 12 8 5 1 1 3 .239 3 4 0 1 1
41 Grab, Aidan 11.81 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 14 14 9 6 1 0 5 .262 0 5 0 0 0
45 Dillhoff, Parker 13.50 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 13 11 15 7 3 0 1 .313 1 2 0 0 0
38 Gaither, Matt 14.40 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 8 8 6 9 1 0 0 .391 2 1 1 0 1
43 Kirby, Drew 16.62 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 8 8 6 4 3 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 0
7 Hebert, Griffin 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 1
5 Dobson, Trip 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.53 27-31 235 58 2 3 14 502.2 539 366 309 252 460 100 15 65 .271 36 88 4 15 32
Opponents 5.07 31-27 231 58 1 3 14 498.1 495 325 281 202 462 88 12 42 .262 54 95 2 22 42



Herrmann (3-4), Grab (2-2), Rosario (2-2), Trimble (2-3), Gaither (1-1), Hebert (1-1), Osteen (1-1)   



2025 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Stelly, Caleb 45 43 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Pourciau, Clayton 37 32 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
14 Lucas, Blaine 20 17 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Smith, Parker 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
18 Morgan, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
32 Osteen, Matt 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Dillhoff, Parker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Kirby, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Torres, Jose 469 432 35 2 .996 4 40 12 .769 4 0
34 Yuhasz, Luke 213 194 16 3 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Higgs, Conor 120 115 3 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hepworth, Carson 58 55 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Amedee, Lee 262 197 59 6 .977 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mandino, Maddox 71 66 3 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ardoin, Sam 125 55 66 4 .968 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wright, Brooks 79 74 2 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dobson, Trip 24 19 4 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hebert, Griffin 63 21 39 3 .952 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Tollett, JR 20 11 8 1 .950 1 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Collins, Mark 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Markle, Drew 139 59 72 8 .942 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cuff, Connor 87 32 47 8 .908 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Galt, Owen 149 46 87 16 .893 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hess, Tate 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 2 .750 0 0
21 Bellard, Kasen 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Holzhammer, Matthew 8 0 7 1 .875 0 0 2 — 0 0
39 Herrmann, Andrew 17 2 12 3 .824 1 3 1 .750 0 0
29 McGehee, Blake 12 3 6 3 .750 1 5 6 .455 0 0
25 Marcotte, Riley 8 1 5 2 .750 0 4 3 .571 0 0
13 Artigues, Casey 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Theut, Dylan 7 0 5 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Trimble, James 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Rosario, Alex 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Taylor, Wilton 3 0 1 2 .333 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
38 Gaither, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Grab, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2100 1508 513 79 .962 77 106 31 .774 5 0
Opponents 2152 1495 587 70 .967 103 198 58 .773 9 0


